e daLy &) 7(3) @ 282~294, 2001

Journal of the Korean Dietetic Association

19909 A9 %24t (1)
- AEHALH -

7183 - A3 - oA - Aol - Ao 2P
ESEAMATIZY ROIAAR - MH|NESHYEE - MSFHEP

1999 Seasonal Nutrition Survey (I)
- Food consumption survey -

Bokhee, Kim - Seunghee, Kye - Haengshin, Lee - Young-ai, Jang” - Aeja, Shin”
Korean Health Industry Development Institute, Nutrition Research Team
Consumer Protection Information Team”’
Education and Public Relations Tean?’

ABSTRACT

In accordance with the National Health Promotion Act of 1995, newly designed National Health and
Nutrition Survey was carried out in winter of 1998. Although this survey amended most of the problems
noted in previous Nutrition Surveys, it still had a limitation in reflecting seasonal varation in food intake
due to the survey period which was confined to November and December. In order to counterbalance this
limitation and estimate the yearly food intake of Korean population, three seasonal nutrition surveys were
taken place in spring, summer, and fall of 1999, Seasonal Nutritional survey targeted 15 households each in
60 nationwide primary sampling units(PSUS) which were part of 200 PSUS of 1998 National Health and
Nutrition Survey. Therefore, total of 2,700 households were surveyed in 3 seasons, The interviewers visited
each household members and carried out face to face interview on household, Daily food intake was
monitored using 24 hour recall method, According to the survey results, fruits, beverage and alcohol intake
showed large variation with season while processed foods showed almost no varation. And intake of
vegetables and fruits were influenced by their own harvesting time and had impact on the list of foods
consumed most, With the result of the 1998 NHNS, this study made it possible to estimate the yearly
average food intake of Korean population, The result of this survey is expected to be used in planning
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food supply and setting tolerance level of contaminants of each food at the government level,

KEY WORDS : national health and nutrition survey, seasonal nutritional survey, average food intake
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9 ey 2,665 642 o1} 1,378 65.0 o4} 797 672 IRNNE 504 50.7
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19999 AEE UM (D) - 4FL4HAW -

T 12 JHBEA CIRITAT MERX )
x| N2 CHZ Al SLTA SHXY

Ema MNEE  BIS(R) HIB(%) ANEE HIS(E) HIB% AEE HIZ(E) HIE% NEE Y53 H8%)
10 AFRNE 2586 623 IARIE 1,310 618 A7|B 778 65.6 & 490 58.0
11 A8 253 61.1 X718 1,300 617 ARINE 772 65.1 A8 449 53.1
12 EEpY 2,069 498 DY 1,041 491 PN 603 509 EEDN 425 50.3
13 Ik~ 1,940 467 A2t 1,003 413 nES 583 492 Nk 303 465
14 Azt 1,895 45.7 3 066 456 Agt 570 48.1 =& 364 431
15 =% 185 447 nE 964 455 2 558 471 k3. 341 403
16 =5 1,737 419 Iyl 888 418 nEY 549 463 W 340 402
17 2 1,737 418 =35 887 78 Wi 529 447 Tt 336 397
18 7 1,699 409 2 883 416 N7 505 426 Hgt 322 38.1
19 ND7I 1,608 387 N 829 39.1 ol 487 411 2 295 349
20 X 1,480 359 o 755 356 = 487 411 =Fiby| 202 345
21 st 1,456 351 8 74 39  HXD;7 450 80 WS 267 316
22 == 1,424 343 Zt X 736 347 5 M 373 ax 265 314
23 o 1,354 326 Fat 699 330 b 430 33  ZOla 264 313
24 HXA7 1340 323  HXD7l 678 320 &4} 421 355 L=3=] 241 285
25 MWAZ 1,29 N3 ML 648 306 g2 420 354 zc 218 258
26 = 1,239 208 EuE 631 27 a9 386 26 ND 215 25.4
27 g 1,233 297 oo 620 22 MAS 384 324 o 214 253
28 X 1,154 278 ig 585 276 UK 360 304  WXIT7I  2n 250
29 2 1,120 270 R 576 212 Ex 349 29.4 it 209 247
30 PR 1,106 266 F 560 26.4 27 346 292 R 202 239

H 13 STAF [N MEHXY)
x| e CHEA] S22 UXY

Az SHE AT FEH oo TR UFH FEHl mo ATE M SR Az SEHE MFH S

=N T @ 8% %(% TES @ B BW T° g 80 B °° @ B 8%
1 M 2404 220 220 A 2206 201 201 & 2618 24 224 4 2733 263 263
2 R 40 65 285 K 761 67 268 DR 79 66 290 HHSTK 731 70 333
3 HiF&EX 649 57 342 HEFZTAl 604 53 321 HHXZK] 662 56 346 D2 619 60 393
4 EMMEE 201 26 368 W7 347 30 351 Wx %2 31 377 GXI7l 310 30 423
5 ELES 286 25 393 EMMNEE 202 26 377 ENNSR 348 30 407 £ 246 24 447
6 WX 260 23 416 2 272 24 401 AZE 257 22 429 BN 234 23 470
7 = 253 22 438 HXD7| 252 22 423 XTI 241 21 450 X 234 23 493
8 AT7] 282 22 460 YE 251 22 445 P 237 20 470 EHME®R 189 18 511
9 At 24 20 480 S 248 22 467 =1 282 20 490 NI 179 17 528
10 =4 195 1.7 497 At 28 20 487 2UHE2| 282 20 510 A 158 15 543
11 2ZXl 178 16 513 o 196 17 504 AF 222 19 529 2U}E 155 15 558
12 ax 174 16 529 EOE 191 17 521 &8 185 16 545 UZP| 142 14 572
13 i 1772 156 544 X 188 17 538 UK 179 15 50 2 140 14 586
14 =+ 172 15 559 A 184 16 554 it 178 15 575 =4 140 14 600
15 AL} 166 15 574 8 176 15 569 Akt 177 15 590 AI2K 136 13 613
16 chem 158 14 588 AF 160 14 583 & 173 15 605 AF 122 12 625
17 Z2UE 146 13 601 9O} 147 13 596 A7 169 14 619 X 117 11 636
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H 13 BZAL CibidS ASH KA

HEa - AFE - oY - PR - Ao}

X o=

CH A

ELTA

SHXY

S QB FH

HFE MR 7

A HFH A

U= 470l T3

2o\ B TG 8w 2w 2¥ g B sw BC g B BW S 80 800
18 22l 137 12 613 BUE 142 12 608 ZLHE 146 12 631 I 111 11 647
19 AR 134 12 625 ®I 136 12 620 QTPRE 142 12 643 h3 109 10 657
20 ¢m 128 1.1 636 ut 134 12 632 &K 135 12 655 W 107 1.0 667
21 i} 22 11 647 ASK 129 11 43 ¥M 118 10 665 A 107 10 677
2 QFESE 118 10 67 HIZ 129 11 654 I} 113 10 675 Qo 100 10 687
23  AN2K 15 10 667 ] 19 10 664 o 112 10 685 RTBE 97 09 696
24  ENE 114 10 677 20 118 10 674 20 1.1 09 694 o 96 09 705
25 = 112 10 687 X 108 09 683 A9 91 08 702 [FOF 92 09 714
26 HD7 107 09 696 RTEE 108 09 62 E©I7Z/ 89 08 7O HDJ 87 08 722
27 Q0 105 09 705 2fFH 105 09 701 ASK 85 07 N7 A 84 08 730
28 7] 103 09 7i4 EBHK 105 09 MO B 81 07 724 H§= 83 08 738
29 Hz= 86 08 722 YUHE 99 08 719 WX 78 07 731 02 76 07 745
30 UK 85 08 730 EQ 93 08 727  Hi=E 78 07 738 tE 76 07 752

E 14 0IBZA} CIAHINF AZH(XI3)
x| Mz LA AL ELTA SHAY
o A=Yy ST ) AEW ANg SH6l N NEY HFE M3l == A=y M HH- 3|

AN °° @ 8w 8% T°° (@ 8% 8% S @ 8w 8% @ 8% 8%
1 N 2267 178 178 M 2117 166 166 A 2243 170 170 u 2708 227 227
2 80 1493 117 205 $E 1425 112 278 £ 1640 124 204  pEL 1376 115 342
3 SR 753 59 3B/B4 2[R 796 62 340 K 815 62 3B6 HX 662 55 397
4 HHZAKl 604 47 401 HHEZX] 582 46 386 HHFZK 627 47 403 HHZZK 616 52 449
5 X 482 38 439  HQ 481 38 424 AKX 523 40 43 K| 513 43 492
6 EQ| 400 31 470 #X B2 30 454 HQ W5 25 468 LUK 32 29 521
7 EOIE 250 20 490 e 263 21 475  WFE 321 24 492 M| 320 27 548
8 XD 240 19 509 ENE 283 20 445 ENE 318 24 516 Yo 236 20 568
9 22X 237 18 528 AR 236 19 514 EMMNEE 299 23 539 HXKIDI| 285 20 588
10 Q== 237 18 547 HX|17] 233 18 532 S4KIm7| 251 19 558 @ AF 210 17 605
11 om 27 18 565 BRZA 231 18 550  YmM 242 18 576 ULR| 186 16 621
12 EMMNEZR 25 18 583 A1 218 17 567 EHDJl 241 18 594 20| 175 15 636
13 ARt 216 17 600 WX 212 17 584 20| 240 18 612 BZK 166 14 650
14 =) 205 16 616 ¥ 211 17 601 =L 231 18 630 Fp 164 14 664
15 20| 202 16 632 EMMEE 204 16 617 AR 22 17 647  HE 156 13 677
16 NI7l 183 15 647 0] 182 14 631 XDl 191 14 661 2 143 12 689
17 2L 192 15 662 2 173 14 645 SZKX 188 14 675 HNDJ| 1834 11 700
18 ®T7l 173 13 675 5= 157 12 657 = 181 12 687 Wx 134 11 714
19 AFE 146 11 686  AM 151 12 669 AoF 159 12 699 2KH 132 11 722
20 =] 138 11 697 2UE 148 12 631 FE 144 11 70 RTFEE 130 11 733
21 &4} 138 11 708 &H 148 12 693 t 136 10 720 EMMEE 130 11 744
22 21 132 10 78 ®IJl 145 11 704 FH 128 10 730 &8 17 10 754
23 RPEBE 127 10 1728 oA 138 11 715 RTBE 127 10 740 EDIE 106 09 763
24 i 125 10 738 =4 131 10 725 gfH 126 09 748 HI7| 106 09 772
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199995 AME FU2A (D) - HEFLAHLY -

E 14 IEZAF CHHIMH AEBRE)
x| d= Al ELTA XY
SR O T oo AFE MFH SE) A Rz HHNl ==

AlZ O mpy HHE UFH FRH o
EAN TC° @ B B TS @ B B S° @ B B °° (@ B 80
25 BUE 123 10 ™8 QT2E 125 10 735 Z2UE 110 08 757 BB 102 09 784
26 @0 22 10 758 AT 111 09 744 i3 104 08 765 i} 92 08 789
27 o 83 07 765 2UX 99 08 752 WP 103 08 773 2B 88 07 796
28 QBX 82 06 774 o 93 07 759 BFF 79 06 779 WM 84 07 803

29 9| 76 06 777 o 85 07 766 EIIR 77 06 785 2 84 07 810
30 E4X 75 06 783 AHWIE 81 06 772 QBIX 75 06 791 YR 71 06 826

H 15 7HEZAL CHAHINH AEH(X|Y)
X1 = CHEAl SLTA XY

AEL N YUFH 5= N SFEE MFH FAH| -1 AN MFH FHI NED A MFHl =y
IN7T° @ Bw BW 'T° @ 8% 8 @ 8w 8% T° O 8% 8%
1 #2356 213 213 a4 2237 206 206 4 2349 199 199 B 2666 255 255
2 2R 660 60 273 2R 674 62 268 IS 784 66 265 HiFZKI 680 65 320
3 HHESZXI 659 60 333 HHEEK 670 62 B0 R 738 62 RT LR 517 50 370
4 ¥r 585 53 386 FT 523 48 378 HHZAK 623 53 380 FEE 461 44 414
5 At 204 27 413 AID} 205 27 405 ARRE 324 27 407 WX 287 28 442
6
7
8
9

=}

i

o2

[
T

My

EHMER 245 22 435 EMMRE 275 25 430 SKIDY7| 312 26 433 22K 263 25 467

HXID7} 231 21 456 AHEt 28 21 41 HNDJ| 62 22 455  Fw 255 24 491

AD71 217 20 476 HTI| 21 20 471 EHMEBR 255 22 477 A 249 24 515

X 211 19 495 EXIT7I 215 20 491 AKX 287 20 497 2= 215 21 536
10 ARt 211 19 514 ZX 205 18 510 2 26 19 516 AR 189 18 554
1 2 199 18 532 O} 201 18 528 @ et 208 18 534  A@ 181 17 571
12 2&KX 185 17 549 2 199 18 6546 AR 202 17 551 2 161 15 586
13 el 185 17 56 2 186 17 563 SZK 191 16 567 U 156 15 601
14 skt 185 17 53 EF& 161 15 578 AF 186 16 583 E{XID7| 156 15 616
15 e 174 16 539 SHK 151 14 502 Y 177 15 508 EMMBR 153 15 639
16 ELES 170 15 614 A 151 14 606 Iy 68 14 612 FE 149 14 645
17 24 169 15 629 4 45 13 619  WE 167 14 626 HNI7 146 14 659
18 -] 154 14 643 Gl 139 13 632 & 162 14 640 EiH 136 13 672
19 ] 133 12 655 E2BUE 135 12 644 EB 46 12 852 it 131 13 685
20 EUB 182 12 667 2K 126 12 656 B 144 12 664 B 128 12 697
20 B&E0F 116 11 678  WE 124 11 667 EHDJ 140 12 676 ZBUE 120 11 708
22 w 115 10 688 o 23 11 678 SBLEE 136 12 688 =250 105 10 718
23 HY 112 10 698 S30F 114 11 689 RTEBE 133 11 699 [pp 95 08 727
24 HI7l 12 10 708 §I7| 114 11 700 B0 127 11 710 RFBE 91 09 736

% KRTYBE 99 09 717 ot 93 09 709 0 126 11 7241 o 80 08 744
26 o 83 08 725 70} 87 08 77 20| 104 09 730 W 7707 754
27 &2l 87 08 733 230 84 08 725 o 102 09 739 20| 76 07 758
28 <20} 79 07 740 RTFEE 84 08 733 HH 91 08 747 & 74 07 765
29 et 79 07 747 fa -l 79 07 740 28X 86 07 754 HH 73 07 7172
30 27 78 07 754 = 7107 747 Q01238 78 07 761 204 73 07 779
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